Form PTO-1595 RECC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	0.5. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): //· / 7 · 2	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Akira FUNATSU and	Name: Hirose Electric Co., Ltd.
Toru WATANABE	Internal Address:
	48
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📜 Yes 🔯 No	328
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 📮 Merger	Street Address: 5-23 Oosaki 5-chome,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Other	Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan
	City:State:Zip:
Everytion Data, October 16 2002	Ony,StateZip
Execution Date: October 16, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🕌 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	ication, the execution date of the application is: Oct. 16. 20
A. Patent Application No.(s) 107/3200	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	lached? 🙀 Yes 🎇 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI	
Internal Address: Attn: Satoru Takeuchi	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1423 Powhatan Street	
Alexandria	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City:State:VAZip:_ 22314	
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
_	imormation is true and correct and any attached copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	<u>_</u>
_	7 Jahren 11/17/03
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	Signature 11/17/03 Date

PATENT REEL: 014706 FRAME: 0506

Assignment

For value rec	ceived, the undersign	ed (hereinafter
assignor), hereby	sells, assigns, and	transfers to
Hirose Electr	ic Co., Ltd.	
_	Japan, Having a place 5-chome, Shinagawa-ku	
its successors, as	ssigns, and legal rep	resentative
(hereinafter assig	jnee),	
(a) assignor'	s entire right, titl	e, and interest in
and to the inventi	on which is disclose	d in the application
for the United Sta	ates patent, which ha	s been executed
-	with, and is entitled	
MODULAR JACI	K	
		invented by assignor,
(b) said appl	lication and any othe	er application which
are continuations,	substitutes, or div	risions of said
application, and		
(c) any pater	nt or reissue of any	patent that may
granted thereon.		
Assignor auth	norizes and requests	the Commissioner of
Patents and Tradem	marks to issue any re	sulting patents to
assignee.		
Akira FUNATSU	11.5	() (/ 2)
Name	AKira Funatsu Signature	Oct. 16.2003 Date
Toru WATANABE	_	
Name	Tow Watanabe Signature	Oct 16, 2003 Date
	019	
Name	Signature	Date
· -		·

RECORDED: 11/17/2003

PATENT REEL: 014706 FRAME: 0507